Mary Imogen Johannes

(- 28 Mar 1942)

Johannes, Miss Imogen. On Saturday, March 28, 1942, Miss Imogen Johannes. Remains resting at the S.H. Hines Co. funeral home, 2901 14th st. n.w. Funeral services at St. Mark's Episcopal Church, 3rd and A sts. S.e., on Monday, March 30, at 2 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery. (Baltimore, Md., papers please copy.)

The Evening Star, March 30, 1942, p. A12

Miss Imogen Johannes Funeral Rites Today

Miss Imogen Johannes, 90, resident of this city for more than 60 years, who died Saturday, will be buried in Congressional Cemetery, following funeral services at 2 p.m. today in St. Mark's Episcopal Church, Third and A streets S.E.

Miss Johannes, a native of Baltimore, was the daughter of the late Col. J.G. Johannes. For the last 10 years she had made her home with a niece, Mrs. Hattie I. Shreve, 5330 Colorado avenue N.S. She is also survived by a nephew, Dana B. Johannes.